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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

IN RE: Scott Thomas Baker
NO. 2001-1641-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Scott Thomas Baker within the last five years past or remaining
unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of
said Court, at Clearfield, this 10th day of

DecerK;A.D. 2001.

Prothonotary «@
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' g 717-783-3782
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LD D NAMES o gaer SCOTT THOMAS .

L soc: . - 178-62-4568 .
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THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
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the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 Pa.C.S,,
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Director, Criminal Records and
ldentification Division
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OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A, SHAW DAVID S. AMMERMAN

‘ TOR
PROTHONOTARY SOLICT
AND
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK 2.0, Bos 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

October 3, 2001

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
‘Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Scott Thomas Baker

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

,;?".)'l
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

WAS/brh
Enclosures
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

NO. 01- -CD

IN RE: Change of Name of
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER
(d.o.b. 3/31/77)

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

_u_m%%

Prothonotary

7

. &.c0

iiam A Shaw <2~ | des -5 Quﬂ.,ar
v 4

d fo PS

R, DENNING GEARHART
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERGIAL PRINTING OO., OLRARFIELD, PA



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER : NO. 01 |gd{ -CD
(d.0.b.3/31/77) :
CASE NUMBER: 01- [/{4) -CD

TYPE OF CASE: Civil
TYPE OF PLEADING: PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME
FILED ON BEHALF OF: Petitioner, Scott Thomas Baker

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court L.D. #26540
215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581

FILED
0CT 02 2001

iam A. Shaw
W“{}:oihonotaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER . NO. 01- [,L4] -CD
(d.0.b.3/31/77) :
ORDER
AND NOW, this_7®day of Ochloe , 2001, upon Motion of

R. Denning Gearhart, attorney for the Petitioner, it is ORDERED and DECREED that the

within Petition be heard on the _| OM\ day of LOEQUJ’U‘J ,2001 at __/:39

o'clock ﬁ_.m. in Courtroom No. \_ of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania and that notice of the filing of the within Petition and of the aforesaid date

of hearing be published in The Progress, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and the Clearfield

County Legal Journal, Clearfield, Pennsylvania one fjme only.
BY 7 COURT,
L

/

FILED

OCT 0 4- 2001

Olagiggr o
Prothonota: (

\




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER : NO. 01-fl¢4] -cD

(d.0.b.3/31/77)

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

AND NOW, comes SCOTT THOMAS BAKER, (d.o.b. 3/31/77), by and
through his attorney, R. Denning Gearhart, who petitions for a change of his name and
avers as follows:

1. That SCOTT THOMAS BAKER (d.o.b. 3/31/77), is an adult
individual, of 712 Linden Street, Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. That SCOTT THOMAS BAKER (d.o.b. 3/31/77) has lived at 502
Daisy Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830 for the past five years.

3. That the Petitioner wishes to take back his birth name of Shipley.
His last name was changed when they were adopted by Thomas R. Baker who was
married to Peggy J. Lingle, but has since divorced.

4. That this name change is not done for the purpose of escaping

criminal sanctions, or avoiding debts or other obligations.




WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays the Court to enter a decree changing
his name from SCOTT THOMAS BAKER to SCOTT THOMAS SHIPLEY.

Respectfully submitted,

j@c &JX\ — 7
R. Denning G%rhart, Esqﬁre_/




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, SCOTT THOMAS
BAKER who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the facts set forth
in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information,

and belief.

SCOTT THOMAS BAKER

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this 2™ day

of Ocdolard , 2001.

QoA ckaded

Not y Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER A. MICHAELS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., GLEARFIELD CQ.
MY COMMISION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

Change of Name of
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER
(d.0.b.3/31/77)

(CIVIL DIVISION)

NO. 01-1641-CD

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby certifies that he did cause to have published in the

Clearfield County Legal Journal the Notice of Name Change with regard to the Petition

filed in the above captioned action, evidenced by Exhibit 'A" attached hereto.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this 14th day

of November , 2001.

Nogar¥k Public

NOTARIAE SEAL
JENNIFER A. MICHAELS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., GLEARFIELD GO.
MY COMMISION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2003

Al A —

R. Den/rul}llgé/e; art, Esquire\—/
Attorney for Petifioner

FILED

NOV 1 4 2001
IR~
v .nonotary Q¢
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 24th day of October AD 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Joumal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
October 19, 2001, Vol. 13 No. 42. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

el

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

CWA\&-—’\)OO W' S

Notary Pubh NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

My CommisSion Expires . NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
Petition of SCOTT THOMAS BAKER, was
filed in the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to No. 01-

t
A ok R Denning Gearhart: 1o cofB s e oo e
My Commission Expies 7. i o] 215 East Locust Strei The Court has fixed the 10th daygof
Memuer, PennsyNonia Associaic of Hotasias Clearfield, PA 16830, ) L
December, 2001 at 1:30 o'clock p.m. .in

Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield_County
‘Courthouse, Clearfield, Peﬁnsyvala as
the time and ptace for hearing of the said
Petition, - when ~and where all persons
|nterested may.appear.and show cause, if
any they .have,. why the prayer of said
Petition should not be, granted.

R. DENNING GEARHART, 215 East
Locust Street, Clearfield, PA 16830 (814)
765-1581.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE:
Change of Name of :
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER : NO. 01-1641-CD
(d.ob.3/31/77) :
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby certifies that he did cause to have published in The
Progress the Notice of Name Change with regard to the Petition filed in the above

captioned action, evidenced by Exhibit 'A' attached hereto.

AL

R. Denning Gearhart, Esqtu
Attorney for Petitioner

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 16th day

of November , 2001.

Qﬁuum QX(QACJ«&&U?,Q)

Ndtary Publié¢

NOTARITAL SEAL
JENNIFER A. MICHAELS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO., CLEARFIELD CO.
MY COMMISION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2003

8 . : = l

- “ gL ong

NOV 2 2001

e I q ‘.3‘( wy

U a8
D"..,!‘.:.“:’"

Ne CEng  Cofibny




NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
the Petition of SCOTT THOMAS
BAKER, was filed in the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania to No.
01-1641-CD’praying for a decree
to change hisname to SCOTT THO-

| MASSHIPLEY. N
The Courthas fixed the 10th day
of December, 2001 at 1:30

o'clock p.m. in CourtroomNo. 1 of -

the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the
time and place for hearing of the
said Petition, when and where all
personsinterested may appearand
- show cause, if any they have, why
the prayer of said Petition should
notbe granted.

R. Dénning Gearhart, Esquire,
1215 East Locust Street, Clearfield,
PAT6830,(814)765-1581

10:13-1d-b_

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 15th day of Novembexr . A.D. 20 01
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

.

the regular issues of October 13, 2001 .

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice o
advertising, and that all of allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publfcation are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befdre me the day and year aforesaid.

(o XX

Notary Pubiic Clearfield, Pa.

‘Notarial Seal
Ann K. L.aw, Notary Public

My Commission Expires Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County

My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

September 16, 2004

Member, Pennsy!vania Association of Notaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
SCOTT THOMAS BAKER : No. 01-1641-CD
ORDER

NOW, this 10th day of December, 2001, this being
the date set for hearing relative the Petitioner's request
for change of name; the Court notes that all statutory
requirements have been satisfied and that legitimate reasons
exist for the same, the said Petition is hereby granted.
Henceforth, Scott Thomas Baker shall be known as Scott Thomas

Shipley.

BY THE COURT,

%JW“’
Sesd

d

FILED

DEC 11 2001

William A,
Pr¢;>t'hc>ng§rl W




FILED

DEC 11 2001

o) 30 \g %ﬂ mhm oot

Willlam A. 8haw
Prethonotary D

e



